----------  ----------  ----------
   ----------  ----------  ----------

   F-23

   FIRST INDUSTRIAL, L.P.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   FIRST INDUSTRIAL,
   L.P.   LAZARUS BURMAN   FIRST INDUSTRIAL,
   (HISTORICAL)   PROPERTIES   L.P.
   NOTE 2(A)   NOTE 2 (B)   PRO FORMA
   ------------------  ---------------  ------------------

   ASSETS

ASSETS:
  Investment in Real Estate:
   Land.....   $   55,425   $   20,826   $   76,251
   Buildings and Improvements.....   291,942   118,014   409,956
   Construction in Progress.....   6,414   --   6,414
   Less: Accumulated Depreciation.....   (8,133)   --   (8,133)
   --------   ---------------   --------
   Net Investment in Real Estate.....   345,648   138,840   484,488
   --------   ---------------   --------
  Investment in Other Real Estate Partnerships.....   258,411   --   258,411
  Cash and Cash Equivalents.....   4,295   --   4,295
  Tenant Accounts Receivable, Net.....   1,021   --   1,021
  Deferred Rent Receivable.....   1,280   --   1,280
  Interest Rate Protection Agreements, Net.....   1,723   --   1,723
  Deferred Financing Costs, Net.....   1,140   --   1,140
  Prepaid Expenses and Other Assets, Net.....   8,604   --   8,604
   --------   ---------------   --------
   Total Assets.....   $  622,122   $   138,840   $  760,962
   --------   ---------------   --------
   --------   ---------------   --------

   LIABILITIES AND PARTNERS' CAPITAL

LIABILITIES:
  Mortgage Loans Payable.....   $   45,578   $   4,505   $   50,083
  Acquisition Facilities Payable.....   4,400   86,476   90,876
  Promissory Notes Payable.....   9,919   --   9,919
  Accounts Payable and Accrued Expenses.....   8,770   --   8,770
  Rents Received in Advance and Security Deposits.....   1,942   --   1,942
  Distributions Payable.....   16,281   --   16,281
   --------   ---------------   --------
   Total Liabilities.....   86,890   90,981   177,871
   --------   ---------------   --------
Commitments and Contingencies.....   --   --   --

PARTNERS' CAPITAL:
   General Partner.....   496,169   --   496,169
   Limited Partners.....   39,063   47,859   86,922
   --------   ---------------   --------
   Total Partners' Capital.....   535,232   47,859   583,091
   --------   ---------------   --------
   Total Liabilities and Partners' Capital.....   $  622,122   $   138,840   $  760,962
   --------   ---------------   --------
   --------   ---------------   --------

The accompanying notes are an integral part of the unaudited pro forma financial
   statements.

   F-24

   FIRST INDUSTRIAL, L.P.
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1996
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   AGGREGATE
   FIRST   1996   LAZARUS
   INDUSTRIAL,   ACQUISITION   BURMAN
   L.P.   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA   PROPERTIES   PRO FORMA
   (HISTORICAL)   (HISTORICAL)  ADJUSTMENTS   (HISTORICAL)  ADJUSTMENTS
   NOTE 3(A)   NOTE 3(B)   NOTE 3(C)   SUBTOTAL   NOTE 3(D)   NOTE 3(E)
   ---------------  -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------

Revenues:
  Rental Income.....   $  29,166   $  12,953   $  --   $  42,119   $  18,606   $  --
  Tenant Recoveries and Other Income.....   8,421   1,743   --   10,164   4,636   --
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
   Total Revenues.....   37,587   14,696   --   52,283   23,242   --
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
Expenses:
  Real Estate Taxes.....   6,109   2,178   --   8,287   4,767   --
  Repairs and Maintenance.....   1,071   813   --   1,884   1,477   --
  Property Management.....   1,153   567   --   1,720   732   --
  Utilities.....   1,047   273   --   1,320   959   --
  Insurance.....   271   147   --   418   275   --
  Other.....   284   1   --   285   457   --
  General and Administrative.....   4,014   --   --   4,014   --   --
  Interest.....   4,685   --   306   4,991   --   6,101
  Amortization of Interest Rate
   Protection Agreements, and Deferred
   Financing Costs.....   196   --   --   196   --   --
  Depreciation and Other Amortization....   6,310   --   2,189   8,499   --   2,950
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
   Total Expenses.....   25,140   3,979   2,495   31,614   8,667   9,051
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
Income Before Gain on Sales of
 Properties, Equity in Income of Other
 Real Estate Partnerships and
 Extraordinary Item.....   12,447   10,717   (2,495)   20,669   14,575   (9,051)
Gain on Sales of Properties.....   4,344   --   --   4,344   --   --
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
Income Before Equity in Income of Other
 Real Estate Partnerships and
 Extraordinary Item.....   16,791   10,717   (2,495)   25,013   14,575   (9,051)
Equity in Income of Other Real Estate
 Partnerships.....   20,130   --   --   20,130   --   --
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
Income Before Extraordinary Item.....   $  36,921   $  10,717   $  (2,495)   $  45,143   $  14,575   $  (9,051)
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------
   -------   -----------  -------------  ---------  -----------  -------------

   FIRST
   INDUSTRIAL,
   L.P.
   PRO FORMA
   ---------------

Revenues:
  Rental Income.....   $  60,725